Report for NCC Honda & Automotive
Technology Employer Survey 2022

Response Counts

Completon Rate: 100% o

Totals: 12

1. What type of Facility do you have?

33% Independent

67% Dealership

Value Percent Responses

Independent 33.3% 4

L]
Dealership e 66.7% 8

Totals: 12



2. Do you currently employ any graduates of the NCC Honda Automotive
or Automotive Technology Program?

18% No \

82% Yes

Value Percent Responses
Yes I 81.8% 9
No B 18.2% 2

Totals: 11

3. Have you ever employed a graduate of the NCC Honda Automotive or
NCC Automotive Technology Program?



50% No 50% Yes

Value Percent Responses

Yes e 50.0% 1
No e 50.0% 1
Totals: 2

4. How would you rate the graduate on the following?

Above Below Not
Average Average Average Applicable Responses

Service and Maintenance
Count

Row % 10.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Electrical and Wiring
Count 5 4 1 0 10
Row % 50.0% 40.0% 10.0% 0.0%

Internal Combustion

Engine 6 4 0 0 10
Count 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Row %



Steering and Suspension
Count
Row %

Brakes and Stability
Systems

Count

Row %

Engine Performance |
Count
Row %

Advanced Electrical and
Electronic Systems
Count

Row %

Transmission and
Drivelines (Honda)
Count
Row %

Automatic Transmissions
(Auto)
Count
Row %

Automotive Powertrains
(Auto)

Count

Row %

Engine Performance Il
Count
Row %

Heating and A/C
Count
Row %

Heating and A/C
Count
Row %

Totals
Total Responses

Above
Average

70.0%

70.0%

50.0%

50.0%

50.0%

50.0%

40.0%

40.0%

60.0%

60.0%

Below

Average Average

30.0%

30.0%

40.0%

20.0%

20.0%

10.0%

60.0%

40.0%

30.0%

30.0%

0.0%

0.0%

10.0%

30.0%

10.0%

20.0%

0.0%

20.0%

10.0%

10.0%

Not
Applicable

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20.0%

20.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Responses

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



5. In your professional opinion, how important are the follwoing traits in
an employee?

Very Somewhat Not Very
Important Important Important Important Responses

Professional

Appearance 3 1 0 12
Count 25.0% 8.3% 0.0%

Row %

Punctuality

Count 2 0 0 12
Row % 16.7% 0.0% 0.0%

Ability to work

with others 1 0 0 12
Count 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%

Row %

Integrity

Count 0 0 0 12
Row % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Job Knowledge

Count 2 2 0 12
Row % 16.7% 16.7% 0.0%

Totals

Total Responses 12

6. What suggestions would you have for NCC to better prepare
students for their careers?



ResponselD Response

3 Digitial technology

4 None they do a great job

5 More time with internships, with specific task goals.

7 | believe that the internship model that MCC uses provides the student with

more hands on and real-world knowledge.

10 More discussions about tool discounts available to the students during their
time at the school. After graduation, the price increases dramatically

12 Have a Mentor in the Workplace
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